

BIHAR STATE EDUCATIONAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.

(A Govt. Of Bihar Undertaking)

Shiksha Bhawan, Bihar Rastrabhasa Parishad Campus ,Acharya Shiv Pujan Sahay Path, Saidpur,
PATNA-800004. (Tel. No: 0612-2910314)

Letter no :- BSEIDC/TECH/633/2015-16/- 923

Patna, Date.....28.01.16

Addendum/Corrigendum No.-2

With reference to NIT No.-33/2015-16, for the work of Installation of S.T.P. (Sewage Treatment Plant) - (Treatment capacity-1,20,000 L.P.D) inclusive of all requisite civil work at Sainik School Nalanda, Bihar the following amendment has been made as mentioned below.

SL. No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
1	<u>Clause 5 (ii) of Technical Bid</u> “Work Experience of Similar nature (Sewage Treatment Plant works in any academic/institutional organisation) - Satisfactory completed at- least one similar work of value not less than 25% of estimated value of contract during the last 5 (five) financial year, current financial year will also be considered. Experience certificate issued from competent authority (not below the rank of Executive Engineer) of Central govt. /State govt. /Public undertaking (Nigam) only be taken into consideration”.	<u>Clause 5 (ii) of Technical Bid</u> “Work Experience of Similar nature (Sewage Treatment Plant works in any academic/institutional organisation) - Satisfactory completed at- least one similar work of value not less than 25% of estimated value of contract during the last 5 (five) financial year, current financial year will also be considered. Experience certificate issued from competent authority (not below the rank of Executive Engineer/Project Manager) of Central govt. /State govt. /Public undertaking (Nigam)/Private Institution shall be taken into consideration”.
2	At Annexure-V, Payment schedule of work serial No.-3 “Submitting the all necessary test report regarding the final out-put of STP:25% of BOQ Value”.	At Annexure-V, Payment schedule of work serial No.-3 “ Submitting the all necessary test report regarding the final out-put of STP:15% of BOQ Value”.

The other terms and conditions will remain same.


27-1-2016
Chief Engineer